UNI TED STATES OF AMERI CA
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COWM SS| ON

NOTI CE

(APRI L 28, 2004)

THE FOLLOW NG NOTI CE OF MEETI NG |I'S PUBLI SHED PURSUANT TO
SECTI ON 3(A) OF THE GOVERNMENT | N THE SUNSHI NE ACT (PUB. L. NO
94-409), 5 U.S.C 552b:

AGENCY HOLDI NG MEETI NG . FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY
COW SSI ON

DATE AND TI ME : MAY 5, 2004
10:30 A M

PLACE : ROOM 2C

888 FI RST STREET, N. E.
WASHI NGTON, D.C. 20426

STATUS . OPEN
MATTERS TO BE : ACGENDA
CONSI DERED * NOTE - | TEMS LI STED ON THE

AGENDA MAY BE DELETED W THOUT
FURTHER NOTI CE.

CONTACT PERSON FOR : MAGALIE R SALAS

MORE | NFORVATI ON SECRETARY
TELEPHONE (202) 502-8400
FOR A RECORDI NG LI STI NG | TEMS
STRI CKEN FROM OR ADDED TO THE
MEETI NG, CALL (202) 502-8627.

THIS IS A LIST OF MATTERS TO BE CONSI DERED BY THE COM SSION. | T
DCES NOT | NCLUDE A LI STING OF ALL PAPERS RELEVANT TO THE | TEM5 ON
THE AGENDA, HOWEVER, ALL PUBLI C DOCUMENTS MAY BE EXAM NED I N THE
REFERENCE AND | NFORMATI ON CENTER.

H



858TH - MEETI NG MAY 5, 2004
REGULAR MEETI NG
10:30 A M

ADM NI STRATI VE ACGENDA

A-1. DOCKET# ADO02-1 000 Agency Administrative Matters

A-2. DOCKET# ADO02-7 000 Customer Matters, Reliability, Security
and Market Operations

A- 3. DOCKET# MX04-4 000 Regi onal Market Mnitor State of Market
Present ati ons

A-4. DOCKET# PL03-3 004 Price Discovery in Natural Gas and
El ectric Markets

OTHER#S ADO3-7 004 Natural Gas Price Formation

MARKETS, TARI FFS AND RATES - ELECTRI C

E-1. OM TTED
E- 2. OM TTED
E- 3. DOCKET# ELO03-236 000 PJM I nterconnection L.L.C
E- 4. OM TTED
E- 5. DOCKET# ER03-1102 002 Cal i forni a | ndependent System Oper at or
Cor por ati on
E- 6. DOCKET# EL01-118 003 I nvestigation of Terms and Conditions of
Public Utility Market-Based Rate
Aut hori zati ons
E-7. DOCKET# ER04-608 000 PJM I nterconnection, L.L.C
E- 8. DOCKET# ER04-618 000 Ameri can Transni ssion Systens, I|nc.
OTHER#S ER04-618 001 Ameri can Transni ssion Systens, |nc.
E- 9. DOCKET# ER04-632 000 Cal i forni a | ndependent System Oper at or
Cor por ati on
E- 10. DOCKET# ER04-623 000 New Engl and Power Pool
E- 11. DOCKET# ER04-638 000 Entergy Services, Inc.
E-12. DOCKET# ER04-377 001 Pacific Gas and El ectric Conpany
OTHER#S ER04- 377 000 Pacific Gas and El ectric Conpany
ERO4- 743 000 Pacific Gas and El ectric Conpany
E-13. OM TTED
E- 14. DOCKET# ER04-158 000 M dwest | ndependent Transmni ssion System

Operator, Inc.



E- 15.

E- 16.

E-17.

E- 18.

E- 19.

E- 20.

E- 21.

E-22.

E- 23.

E- 24.

E- 25.

E- 26.

E- 27.

E- 28.

E- 29.

E- 30.

E- 31.

OM TTED

OM TTED

DOCKET#

OM TTED

DOCKET#

OTHER#S

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

OM TTED

DOCKET#

OM TTED

DOCKET#

DOCKET#
OTHER#S

DOCKET#

OTHER#S

ERO4- 652

ERO03- 1277

ERO03- 1277

EC04- 73

EF03- 2011

ERO03- 631
ERO03- 793

EC03- 27

ERO03- 836

ERO1- 3034

ELO1-50

EC03- 30
ERO03- 284

PAO2- 2
et al.

ELOO- 95
et al.

ELOO- 98
et al.

ELO3- 137
et al.
ELO3- 180
et al.

000

001

002

000

000

002
001
002

001

004

004

002
003

016

090

077

003
002

Fi rst Energy Sol utions Corporation

M dwest | ndependent Transmni ssion System
Qperator, Inc.
M dwest | ndependent Transmni ssion System
Operator, Inc.

M dwest GCeneration, LLC, Nesbitt Asset
Recovery, Series C-1, Nesbitt Asset
Recovery, Series C-2, Nesbitt Asset
Recovery, Series C-3, Nesbitt Asset
Recovery, Series C-4

United States Department of Energy —
Bonnevi |l | e Power Admi nistration

| SO New Engl and, Inc.
New Engl and Power Conpany

Cal i forni a | ndependent System Oper at or
Cor por ation

New Yor k | ndependent System Operator,
I nc.

Duke Energy Cakl and, LLC

KeySpan- Ravenswood, Inc. v. New York
| ndependent System Operator, Inc

[11inois Power Company
IIlinois Electric Transm ssion Conpany,
LLC and Trans-El ect, Inc.

Fact - Fi ndi ng I nvestigation of Potenti al
Mani pul ation of Electric and Natural Gas
Prices

San Diego Gas & Electric Conpany v.
Sellers of Energy and Ancillary Services
Into Markets Operated by the California
| ndependent Systenms Operator and the
California Power Exchange

I nvestigation of Practices of the

Cal i forni a | ndependent System Oper at or
Cor poration and the California Power
Exchange

Anerican Electric Power Service
Corporation, et al.

Enron Power Marketing, Inc., and Enron
Energy Services Inc., et al.



E- 32.

E- 33.

E- 34.

E- 35.

E- 36.

E- 37.

E- 38.

E- 39.

E- 40.

E-41.

E-42.

E- 43.

E- 44.

E- 45.

OM TTED

OM TTED

DOCKET#

OTHER#S

OM TTED

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

OTHER#S

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

DOCKET#
OTHER#S

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

DOCKET#
OTHER#S

ER03- 1223

ERO03- 1223

ERO4- 335
ERO4- 335

ERO04- 230

ELO4- 89

TS04- 254
ERO4- 630
ERO4- 630

ELO2- 45

ELO4-61

ELO4- 51

ER97- 2358
ER97- 2355
ER97- 2364
ER97- 4235
ER98- 497

ER98- 2322
ER98- 2351
ER98- 2371

ELO3-193
ELO4- 77
ERO1- 2998

ERO1- 2998
ELO2- 64

ELO2- 64

ERO2- 358
ERO2- 358

002

001

001
002

002

000
000
000
001

000

000

000

006
012
007
006
006
006
005
004

000
000
002

003
002

003

002
003

Mont ana Megawatts |, LLC and
Nort hWest ern Energy Division of
Nort hWest ern Cor por ati on

Mont ana Megawatts |, LLC and
Nort hWest ern Energy Division of
Nort hWest ern Cor por ati on

New Engl and Power Pool
New Engl and Power Pool

New Yor k | ndependent System Operator,
I nc.

Sal ron River Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Sal ron River Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Sal ron River Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Sal ron River Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Cal i forni a | ndependent System Oper at or
Cor por ati on

Rel i ant Energy Choctaw County LLC v.
Entergy Services, Inc.

InterGen Services, Inc. on behalf of
Cot t onwood Energy Conpany, LP v. Entergy
Services, Inc., and Entergy aulf

States, Inc.

Pacific Gas and El ectric Conpany
Sout hern California Edi son Conmpany
San Diego Gas & El ectric Conpany
San Diego Gas & El ectric Conpany
San Diego Gas & El ectric Conpany
Sout hern California Edi son Conmpany
Pacific Gas and El ectric Company
San Diego Gas & Electric Conpany

Modesto Irrigation District
Sout hwest Transni ssi on Cooperative, |nc.

Pacific Gas and El ectric Conpany

Pacific Gas and El ectric Conpany
Northern California Power Agency V.
Pacific Gas and El ectric Conpany and the
California | ndependent System Oper at or
Cor por ati on

Northern California Power Agency v.
Pacific Gas and El ectric Conpany and the
California | ndependent System Oper at or
Pacific Gas and El ectric Conpany

Pacific Gas and El ectric Conpany



E- 46.

E-47.

E- 48.

E- 49.

E- 50.

E-51.

G 1.

G 2.

G 3.

G 4.

G 5.

G 6.

G7.

G 8.

G 9.

G 10.

G 11.

G 12.

G 13.

G 14.

G 15.

OM TTED

OM TTED

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

OTHER#S

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

OM TTED

OM TTED

DOCKET#
OTHER#S

DOCKET#

DOCKET#
OTHER#S

OM TTED

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

OTHER#S

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

DOCKET#

DOCKET#
OTHER#S

DOCKET#

EC04- 77

ERO4- 108

ERO4- 664

ELO2-6

ELO3- 32

000

001

000

001

001

Exel on New Engl and Hol di ngs, LLC, Boston
Generating, LLC and EBG Hol di ngs, LLC

Anmeri can Transni ssion Conpany LLC, and
M dwest | ndependent Transmi ssion System
Qperator, Inc.

Al abama Power Conpany

Dynegy M dwest Ceneration, Inc. and
Dynegy Power Marketing, Inc. v.
Commonweal t h Edi son Conpany
[11inois Power Company

MARKETS, TARI FFS AND RATES - GAS

RWD3- 10

PRO4- 6

RPOO- 409
RP0O0- 631

| SO04-179

RPO3- 545
RPO3- 545

CEO04- 63

RPOO- 107

RPOO- 107

RP92- 137

RP02- 309

RP98- 39

RP0O- 414
RPO1-15
RPO1-15

RP0O- 394

001

000

004
005

000

005
004

001

004

003

053

002

035

003
000
004

000

Anendnents to Bl anket Sales Certificates

Cranberry Pipeline Corporation

Nat ural Gas Pipeline Conpany of America
Nat ural Gas Pipeline Conpany of America

Texaco Petrochem cal Pipeline LLC

Domi ni on Cove Point LNG LP
Domi ni on Cove Point LNG LP

Mar k Br ady

WIlliston Basin Interstate Pipeline
Conpany
WIlliston Basin Interstate Pipeline
Conpany

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line
Cor por ati on

Sunoco, Inc. (R& v. Transconti nental
Gas Pi pe Line Corporation

Nort hern Natural Gas Conpany
Gas Transm ssion Northwest Corporation
Gas Transm ssion Northwest Corporation

Gas Transm ssion Northwest Corporation

KO Transni ssi on Conpany



ENERGY PRQJECTS - HYDRO

H 1. DOCKET# P-460 021 Cty of Tacomm, Washington

H 2. DOCKET# P-2552 065 FPL Energy Maine Hydro, LLC

H 3. DOCKET# P-477 024 Portl and General Electric Conmpany
H 4. OM TTED

H 5. DOCKET# P-4900 071 Traf al gar Power, Inc.

ENERGY PRQJIECTS - CERTI FI CATES

C 1. DOCKET# CP0O1-368 004 Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line
Cor por ati on
OTHER#S CP01- 369 002 Wl lians Gas Processing-CGulf Coast
Conpany, L.P.
C 2. DOCKET# CP03-342 000 Di scovery Gas Transm ssion LLC
OTHER#S CP03- 342 001 Di scovery Gas Transm ssion LLC
CP03- 343 000 Di scovery Producer Services LLC
CP03- 343 001 Di scovery Producer Services LLC
CP04- 50 000 Texas Eastern Transm ssion, LP
C 3. DOCKET# CP04- 48 000 Chandel eur Pi pe Line Conpany
C 4. DOCKET# CPO1-67 000 Sout hwest Gas Storage Conpany
C 5. DOCKET# CP04-13 000 Saltville Gas Storage Company, L.L.C
OTHER#S CP04- 14 000 Saltville Gas Storage Company, L.L.C
CP04- 15 000 Saltville Gas Storage Company, L.L.C
C 6. DOCKET# CP88-105 000 Yukon Pacific Conpany, L.P.
C7. DOCKET# CP04-105 000 CMB Gas Transni ssion Conpany and
Bl uewat er Gas Storage, L.L.C
C 8. DOCKET# CP04- 31 000 Cent er Poi nt Energy Gas Transm ssion
Conpany
C 9. DOCKET# RP04-215 000 Tennessee Gas Pipeline Conpany v.

Col unbia Gul f Transm ssi on Conpany

Magalie R Sal as
Secretary

The Capitol Connection offers the opportunity for renote |listening and
viewing of the nmeeting. It is available for a fee, live over the Internet, via
C-Band Satellite. Persons interested in receiving the broadcast, or who need
i nformati on on nmaki ng arrangenents should contact David Reininger or Julia
Morelli at the Capitol Connection (703-993-3100) as soon as possible or visit
t he Capitol Connection website at http://ww. capitol connection.gnu. edu and click
on “FERC'.




